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ESCAP General Assembly 30 June 2023 

Members of the Clinical Division: 

Directors: Anne Marie Råberg Christensen - Denmark    

 Anne.Marie.Raaberg.Christensen@regionh.dk 

     Eniko Kiss - Hungary   kissceni@gmail.com 

Jean-Philippe Raynaud - France  raynaud.jp@chu-toulouse.fr 

Konstantinos Kotsis - Greece   konkotsis@gmail.com 

Marco Armando - Switzerland   Marco.Armando@unige.ch 

Bojan Belec - Slovenia    bojan.belec@guest.arnes.si 

Véronique Delvenne - Belgium   veronique.delvenne@huderf.be 

Oscár Herreros – Spain    oherreros@gmail.com 

 Ana Kesic, Serbia    ana.kesic.npk@gmail.com 

Bertrand Lauth, Island    bertrand@landspitali.is; 

Tuna Cak, Turkey   tunacak@yahoo.com; 

Miri Keren, Izrael   ofkeren@internet-zahav.net 

 

Activities: 

1. Inviting researchers/clinicians to write Practical Guidances  

a. a written proposal was received from  Helena Tuomainen, the scientific manager of 

the MILESTONE research group about a possible guideline on transition 

b. Following up on Joerg’s suggestion a discussion is planned about the topic of 

coercion as a Practical Guidance 

 

2. Survey on possible other topics for practical guidance articles 

a. an online survey was launched in December 2022 about existing national guidelines, 

their application by the professionals and possible topics for common European 

guidelines 

b. answers received from 68 individuals, and 15 countries 

c. Results of the survey will be presented at the ESCAP congress 

 

3. We organized a symposia about challenging cases at the ESCAP Congress  

a. 4 cases presented by young colleagues 

b. 2 discussants (Christoph Corell, Konstantinos Kotsis) 
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